GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFMINORITY AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO21.12.2009
ANSWERED ON

GRANT UNDER MAULANA AZAD FOUNDATION .
3490 Shri Ali Anwar Ansari

Will the Minister of COALCOALMINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-

(@) the amount of grant given to the Minority Educational Institutions in Bihar under the Maulana Azad Foundation during the last three years; and

(b) the number of educational institutions benefited under the scheme all over the country during the last three years?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a):Maulana Azad Education Foundation sanctions grants-in-aid to Non Government Organizations (NGOS) for infrastructural development of educational institutions recognized by the State/Central Board, where the number of beneficiaries from educationally backward minority communities is more than 50% subject to other eligibility criteria. Under this scheme the Foundation has provided financial assistance amounting to Rs. 60.00 Lakhs, in the State of Bihar during the last three years.

(b):Maulana Azad Education Foundation has sanctioned grants-in-aid to a total number of 227 Non Government Organisations (NGOs) all over the country during the last three years under its grants-in-aid scheme.

